



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

ENTERED

TICKET NUMBER 18997
LOCATION El Dorado #80
FOREMAN Harry Stearn

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
10-9-08	7665	Brooks #				Marion
CUSTOMER <u>Shawman Oil & Gas</u>						
MAILING ADDRESS <u>P.O. Box 9</u>						
CITY <u>Marion</u>		STATE <u>Ks</u>	ZIP CODE <u>66861</u>			

TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
446	Jacob		
491	Bobby		

JOB TYPE Tools HOLE SIZE 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 2396 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 4 1/2
 CASING DEPTH 2396 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING 2 3/8 OTHER Ref 2340 to 25
 SLURRY WEIGHT _____ SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING _____
 DISPLACEMENT 5.37 DISPLACEMENT PSI 400 MIX PSI 150 RATE 3 bbls

REMARKS: Safety Meeting - Roped up to Run Tools - Run to 2308 ft. Set 1/2 RRP at 2305 ft. Tension at 1600 lbs. - Tested Casing at 500 lbs. - Leaked hole between 338 to 511 ft. - Filled tools - Full hole down 4 1/2 Cas - Mixed 144 sks Class A + 3% CACR - Replaced 3 bbls - Circulated Cement to Surface!

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	925.00	925.00
5406	2.6	MILEAGE	3.65	9.49
11045	144	sks Class A	13.50	1944.00
1102	320	lbs CACR-2	.75	240.00
2101A	200	lbs 20/40 Sand	.23	46.00
307	1	Bulk Delivery	315.00	315.00
4481	1	4 1/2 32 lb Parker Rental	874.00	874.00
4479	1	4 1/2 AS RRP Rental	858.00	858.00
4477	1	4 1/2 x 2 3/8 Shaggyham Rental	273.00	273.00
		Subtotal		5569.90
		SALES TAX		213.90
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		5783.80

Flavin 3737

226487

AUTHORIZATION _____ TITLE _____ DATE _____



REMIT TO
 Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC
 Dept. 970
 P.O. Box 4346
 Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE
 P.O. Box 884
 Chanute, KS 66720
 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676
 FAX 620/431-0012

INVOICE Invoice # 226487
 =====
 Invoice Date: 10/14/2008 Terms: Page 1

SHAWMAR OIL & GAS BROOKS #1
 P.O. BOX 9 18997
 MARION KS 66861 10-09-08
 (620)382-2932

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total
1104S	CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE)	144.00	13.5000	1944.00
1102	CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#)	320.00	.7500	240.00
2101A	20-40 BRADY SAND	200.00	.2300	46.00
4481	4 1/2" 32A PACKER RENTAL	1.00	874.0000	874.00
4479	4 1/2" TS RBP RENTAL	1.00	858.0000	858.00
4477	4 1/2" STRIPPER HEAD REN	1.00	273.0000	273.00
	Description	Hours	Unit Price	Total
446	CEMENT PUMP	1.00	925.00	925.00
446	EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY)	26.00	3.65	94.90
491	MIN. BULK DELIVERY	1.00	315.00	315.00

74289
00041

=====
 Parts: 4235.00 Freight: .00 Tax: 263.90 AR 5833.80
 Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 5833.80
 Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
 =====

Signed _____ Date _____